RYOBI
10 in. (254 mm)
TABLE SAW
MODEL NO. BTS15
REPAIR SHEET



RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

A FIGURE A




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model number
in all correspondence regarding your TABLE SAW or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A

Key Part
No. Number Description Qty.
1 A32503006000 PUSH NUT L.ttt e et e e e e e e e e e 2
2 A49510060080 RIVET (B X 8) 11ttttttteeiiittiiete e s ettt e e s sttt e e e sttt e e e e et ae e e e e s e nnnbneaeaeeennnees 2
3 608510000 HANDS-OFF LABEL ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
4 608509000 WARNING LABEL ....cviiiieiiiiieiee ettt 1
5 608507000 BLADE GUARD ...ttt ettt e e e 1
6 A01051141480 HEX HEAD SCREW (1/4 1N, X 1-1/2IN.) evtiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 609416000 SPACER A ..t 2
8 608506000 CUSHION PAD ...ttt e e et e e e e anes 1
9 A35010651010 FLATWASHER ...ttt e e 1
10 A37110650000 STARWASHER (6.5) .ccivviiiiiie ettt naaee e 1
11 A30051014000 HEX NUT (174 1N.) 1ottt ettt e e e e e 1
12 608511000 BRACKET ...ttt ettt et e e e e et e e e e e s et e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
13 608513000 TORQUE SPRING ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e et bree e e e e 1
14 A08003060220 PHILIPS SCREW (M6 X 22 MIM) ...eiiiiiiiieeeseeiiiiie e eiiiee e e e siiieee e e e e 1
15 A35030616080 FLATWASHER ..ottt 2
16 608504000 PAWVL .t 2
17 608512000 SPACER (SMALL) ..ttt 2
18 A42001040300 SPING PIN (4 X 30 MM 1etttitiiiiiiiieee et e e 1
19 A30003006369 HEX NUT (IMB) ..ttt ettt 1
20 608505000 BLOGCK .ttt ettt 2
21 608501000 SPLITTER eeiiiiei ittt ettt e ettt e e e st e e e e s sttt e e e e s aennnaaeeeeas 1
22 A18003060080 FIXING SCREW (MB X 8 MM ....evviiiiiiiiiieeesiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieee e e e e eiiaeeeae e e nnenes 1
23 608503000 SPLITTER MOUNTING BLOCK ....ociiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e 1
24 A07153141146 HEX SOCKET SCREW (1/4in. X 1-1/4N.) toiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 1
25 A37130611065 STARWASHER (IMB) ....vvtiiiiee ettt e e nnaaeee e 1
26 A35030610010 FLATWASHER ..ottt e et e e e 1
27 608502000 MOUNTING BRACKET ...coeiiiiiitiiiee sttt 1
28 608508000 CARRIAGE SCREW (MB X 18 IMIM) ...ciitiiiiieee ittt e et e e 2
29 A36030612157 LOCKWASHER (MB) ....ceeeiiiiiiiiiies ittt 2
30 A07003060257 HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 25 MIM) ..coviiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee e 2
31 A31503006000 HEX WASHER NUT (MB) ......eviiiiieeiiiiiiiee et 2
32 A42001050220 SPRING PIN (5 X 22) .uitiiiiiie ittt e 1
608A04010 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

FIGURE B

1 4 6 SEE NOTE

NOTE: The assembly shown represents an important part of the double insulated system. To avoid the possibility of alteration or damage to the
system, service should be performed by your nearest Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579.

4




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE B

Key  Part Key  Part
No Number Description Qty. No. Number
1 588005100 BRUSH CAP ....ooviiiiiiiiiiieee et 2 16 A46000150008
2 588006100 CARBONBRUSH .......cccvviiieeiiiiiieee e, 2 17 608309000
3 588007300 BRUSHHOLDER ......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2 18 A45204040120
4 A95001050060  * FIXING SCREW (M5X6mMmM) ......cccceeeernnee 5 19 608301000
5 A18003050054  * FIXING SCREW (M5X5mm) ......ccccceeernnnee 2 20 A50060030040
6 A10003050250  * PHILLIP SCREW (M5X25mMm) .......ccccneee. 4 21 A63010000351
7 511304000 MOTOR HOUSING ......cceeeiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieennn 1 22 608308000
8 644307000 RUBBER BAR ....oooiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiecee e 1 23 608307000
9 9150A02000 FIELD ASSEMBLY ......ovviiiiieeiiiiiiiiceee e 1 24 608306000
10 A90101050603  * SCREW (M5 X 60 MM) ....cccvvvieeeeiiiiiiieeennns 2 25 A16000040250
11 511312000 FANCASING .....oovviiiiiiiiiieee et 1 26 608304000
12 9053D01000 ARMATURE ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiee st 1 27 608712000
13 AB3020000320  * O-RING (S32) ....ccvvviiieeeiiiiiiieee e 1 28 608305000
14 608302000 GEARBOX ..ottt 1 29 608310000
15 A50006080049  * BALL BEARING (608) .......c.cceveeeiiiiiiireeaeannee 1 30 608A03040

Description Qty.
RETAINING RING (S-15) ...vvveevviieeciieee e, 1
OUTPUT GEAR .....ovvieiiiee et 1
KEY ettt 1
ARBOR ......ooiiiiiiic e 1
BALL BEARING (6003) ........ccoovvvveeivireeenee. 1
O-RING (G35) ..eeivvieeeiiieee e eiee e 1
SPACER ...t 1
BEARING HOLDER ........cccvveeiiiiieeiieee e, 1
BEARING COVER .......cccoiiieeiiiii e 1
SCREW (M4 X25mMM) ..ocovivireiiiieeaiieee e 3
INNER BLADE FLANGE ........ccovveiiiieeinnen. 1
BLADE ....ooiiiiee e 1
BLADE SPACER (SMALL) ....ccoovvvieiiiieeeenee, 1
OUTERBLADE FLANGE ........ccovevveeiivie, 1
ARBORASSEMBLY ....ocvvveeiiieeeiiiiee e 1

WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can result in damage to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or
electrocution. Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service

Center. For the service center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579.

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

5




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

FIGURE C




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE
SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key

e
© o N U~ wN R O

e N < e
o O WN P O

Part
Number

608620000
608617000
608618000
608623000
608621000
A35030816150
644441000
A01053560830
A70003040080
608420000
608619000
A31703005005
A37130510060
608406000
644429000
644428000

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE C

Description Qty.
ENDCAP ..ot 2
MITER INDICATOR ......ccovviieeiiiee e 1
MITERFENCE .....ocooviiiiiiiee e 1
MITER FENCE LABEL ........ccevvviveiiiieeeneen. 1
KNOB (5/16iN.) 1vtveeeiiiieeeiiee e 1
FLATWASHER ......oooiiiieiiiiee e 1
MITER FENCE HOLDER ........cccceeviiveeinnen. 1
* HEXHEAD SCREW (5/16in. X 83 mm) ....... 1
* SELF-TAPPING SCREW (M4 X8 mm) ......... 2
MITER TABLE SCALE (LARGE)...........cc....... 1
PIVOT <ot 1
LOCK NUT (M5) w.vveeiiiieeiiiiee e 6
* STARWASHER (M5) ...vvvieiiiieciiieeeciiee e 4
MITERTABLE ....ooeeiiiieeeiiee e 1
UPPER SLIDER ......coiviiieiiiee e 4
LOWER SLIDER .......cviieiiiiee e 4

Key
No.

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Part
Number

608423000
608419000
608409000
608422000
A35030451010
A31753083200
644435000
644434000
608425000
608407000
A10003040063
608405000
608427000
A36030508123
A07003050104
608A05020
608A05030

Description Qty.
ECCENTRIC SCREW (M5) ......cvvvveiiieeeennen, 3
LOCKKNOB ....cvveeiiiiiecie e 1
KNOB SCREW ....ocoiiiiieiiiie e 1
* NON-ECCENTRIC SCREW (M5) .........c...... 1
FLATWASHER ......coooviiiiiiieeecee e 2
LOCK NUT (#8-32) .vvveeeeieeieeeiiieeeseeeee s 2
QUICK STOP SCREW (#8-32) ......ccccvvvennee 2
QUICK STOP ..ot 2
MITER TABLE SCALE (SMALL) ......ccvevveneen. 1
HEDGE .......ovieeiiee et 1
* SCREW (M4 X6 MM) ..oviiiiiieiiiireeiiieee e 4
MITERTABLEBASE ......ccviveiiiee e 1
BUSHING .......occviiiiiiieec e 2
* SPRING WASHER (M5) ....cccvvveiiiieeeciieee 2
* HEX SOCKET SCREW (M5 X 10 mm) ......... 2
MITER FENCE ASSEMBLY

SLIDING MITER TABLE ASSEMBLY

* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM - MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15
FIGURE D




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE
SAW or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE D

Key  Part Key  Part
No Number Description Qty. No. Number Description Qty.
1 608421000 PAN Lo 1 15 644409000 MITER TABLE SCREW (5/16in.) ......c.oveee.... 3
2 608426000 REARRAIL ..ot 1 16 608404000 CHANNEL ...t 2
3 A35030401018 SPRINGWASHER. ........ccvvviieiiiiiiieee e, 2 17 608416000 EXTENSION SUPPORT ....cooovviiiiiiiiee e, 2
4 A01003040100  * HEXHEAD SCREW (M4 X 10 mm).............. 2 18 608415000 RIGHTHANDLE ......coooiiviiieeeeciieee e 1
5 A16003050100 * SCREW (M5X10MM) ..ccoiviiveeeeiiiiiieeeennns 2 19 A07003060120  * HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 12 mm) ......... 8
6 608417000 OUTFEED ROD .....ccviiiiiiiiiiiee e 2 20 608411000 RIGHT RAILCAP ..oooiiiiieiiee e 1
7 608418000 REAR OQUTFEED .......cccvvvivieeiiiiiicee e 1 21 A07003030060 * HEX SOCKET SCREW (M3 X6 mm) ........... 2
8 A35030616105 FLATWASHER .....oooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 2 22 608408000 FRONTRAIL ..o 1
9 A36030612157  * SPRING WASHER (M) .......ccccevviiiiiieeennnns 10 23 608410000 LEFTRAILCAP ..ooiiieiiiieee et 1
10 A13003060120 * SCREW (M6 X 12 MM) ....cccuvvreeeiiiiiiiieeennns 10 24 608414000 SCALE ..o 1
11 A10003040050 * SCREW (M4 X5MM)....cccovvreeeniiiiineeeeannnn, 2 25 608413000 KNOB (M6 X 42 MM) ...ovvviieeaiiiiiiiieee e 2
12 608403000 EXTENSIONTABLE .....oovvvviiiiiiiiicee e 1 26 608412000 LEFTHANDLE ....coooiiiiiiiiiieeniiiiecee e 1
13 A01053560150 * HEX HEAD SCREW (5/16 in. X 15 mm) ....... 3 27 608401000 MAINTABLE .....oooiiiiiiiiiieeiciieece e 1
14 A35030818152 FLATWASHER .....ooooviiiiiiiee e 3 28 608402000 TABLE INSERT ....otviiiieeee e 1

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

9




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

FIGURE E




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key Part
No Number
1 608701000
2 608703000
3 608706000
4 608704000
5 608707000
6 608709000
7 A35018518150
8 A30051056000
9 644706000
10 608702000
11 608705000
12 608710000
13 A31553056000
14 608708000
15 A13053140486
16 A35030651301
17 A30053014008

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE E

Description Qty.

LAY = I RSP 3
UPPER TABLE BRACE (LONG) ...eittitieiiiiteesiiieeesiieeeesteeeeesnieee s snteeeasnteeeesneeeesnneeens 2
LOWER TABLE BRACE (LONG) ...cottiieiiiite ettt ettt 1
UPPER TABLE BRACE (SHORT) ..utiiieiiie ettt 2
LOWER TABLE BRACE (SHORT) ...utitiiiiite ettt ettt et 2
L-SHAPED FOOT PAD ....c.utiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e ataa e naa e e s enaee s 3
FLATWASHER .....ooiiiitiic ettt ettt ettt e et e e s et aa e e et e e e s nne s 2
HEX NUT (5716 0N.) 1itiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt s st e e et e e e snaaa e e snaea e 2
FOOT PAD ..ottt et e et e et e e e et e e e s eaa e e e s bt e e e e eaaae e e snaee s 1
LAY = I RSP 1
LOWER TABLE BRAGCE ......ooiiiiiie ittt ettt sntee e antee e sntee e e snnaaeennnaee s 1
CARRIAGE SCREW (5/16iN. X 3/41TN.) 1eiitiie it 24
HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW NUT (5/16IN.) w.eviiiiiieeiiiie e 24
HANGER ......eoiee ittt ettt e e et e e et e e e sttt e e e nee e e s anaeeeanteeeennaeeeeanneees 2
SCREW (/4N X L/20N.) 1ottt ettt ettt e e e nee e s e e nnees 2
FLATWASHER ..ottt ettt et e st e e e s b e e st e e e e eaaa e e e snaee s 2
HEX NUT (L7410, X 20) 1oeiitiiee ettt ettt e e e ana e s 2

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

11




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

FIGURE F

12




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key Part
No Number
1 608109000
2 608121000
3 608122000
4 608120000
5 A35031152620
6 608101000
7 A71003040150
8 608106000
9 E07050613002
10 609114000
11 608303000
12 608105000
13 608104000
14 E07000846157
15 A70003040100
16 608103000
17 A70003040180
18 A01001060200
19 608108000
20 628305000
21 A35010616105
22 A31553056000
23 608125000
24 A35038518150
25 A01053560020
26 608119000

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE F

Description Qty.
KINOB ..ttt ettt e e et e e et e e s b e e et e e e e e e e et e e e nbreeenaaeas 1
WWRENGCH ...ttt ettt e e et e e e st e e e ant e e e st eeeenteeeeanseeeeannaeeens 1
WRENGCH ...ttt e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e sbeeeesbaeaeans 1
BLADE STORAGE BUSHING .....ccoiitiiieiiie ettt 1
FLATWASHER .....oieiiiiii ettt ettt e et e e e st e e e s s e e annteaeenaeeeennneeas 1
B A SE ... s e e et a e e ata e e s aaaes 1
* TAPPING SCREW (M4 X 15 MM) 1etuttiieiiiieessieeeseiieeeesiieeeesiee e sneeeeesneeeeesnneeesnneeeas 6
CORD STORAGE CLEATS ..ottt ettt e 2
STRAINRELIEF ......ceiiiiite ettt e s e et e e e e e e e s st e e eneeeeennees 1
POWER CORD ....ooiiiitiiie ittt et e e s e e ettt e e e st e e e antaeeeanteeaeanneeeesnneees 2
MOTOR LABEL ...ttt ettt e et e et e e et e e s ebe e e s antaaee e 1
EXTENSION TABLE HANGER ......coiiiieiiiiie ettt 2
BASE FOOT PAD ....ttiii ettt ettt ettt e e st e et e e e e ara e e e naee s 4
CORD CLAMP ...ttt ettt et et e et e e et e e st e e e nnee e e s antaeeeanteeeeannes 2
* SELF-TAPPING SCREW (M4 X 10 MM)...ttiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeciiee et svne e 2
SWITCH BOX ittt ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e st e e e s eate e e ebeaeeeanees 1
* TAPPING SCREW (M4 X 18 MM ...uttiieiiiieeeciieeesieeeesiieeeesieeeesneeeessneeeeesnneeesnneeens 4
* HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW (M6 X 20 MM) ...eciiviiieiiieee et 4
SWITCH ASSEMBLY ...ttt itite et s ettt e e e e st e e e e nnae e e s nnaeeeenneeeeennees 1
SWITCH KEY oottt ettt e e et e e e et e e e s b e e e s eate e e ebaaeeeanees 2
FLATWASHER .....oiiiiiiii ettt e e e snt e e e st e e e s nnae e e ansteaeenaeeeennneees 4
* HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW NUT (5/16IN.) c.vvieiiiieeiiiiee e ciie e eee e 4
CABINET WARNING LABEL ......uvviiiiitiic ettt 1
FLATWASHER .....oiiiiiiii ettt e e e snt e e e st e e e s nnae e e ansteaeenaeeeennneees 4
* HEX HEAD SCREW (5/16 0N, X 20N.) 1eriiiiiieeiiiee ettt 4
* CARRIAGE SCREW (5/16 1N, X 1-1/21N.) etteiiiiieieiiee e 1

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

13




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15
FIGURE G

22

14




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key Part
No Number
1 608117000
2 608112000
3 608124000
4 A09001060150
5 608113000
6 A09001060100
7 609125000
8 608110000
9 609106000
10 A31703005005
11 608118000
12 A35030613010
13 A07003060150
14 A10003050100
15 A07003060100
16 608116000
17 608111000
18 608114000
19 A42001040280
20 A10003040066
21 608123000
22 A10003040107
23 A35030410018
24 608115000
25 A08003060106
26 608107000

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE G

Description

* HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW (M6 X 10 mm)
ANGLING PAD
SUPPORT RACK
DUST FOAM
LOCK NUT 1ottt eeseeeseesees e esees e e s s eeeees s eeee s eeerene
DUST FOAM
FLATWASHER ...t eeeee e eeeseee e seeseeeseesees e eseeseee s eseeseeeseeseeseeeeeeseeeesese

* HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 15 mm)

* SCREW (M5 X 10 MIM) ..ot see s es e e e ese s s s esenees

* HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 10 mm)
FRONT PANEL STICKER .......oveeeoteeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeees e es s see e,
BEVEL LOCKER PAD
BEVEL LOCKER ...ttt eee e es e es e s,
SPRING PIN (4 X 28 mm)

* SCREW (MA X 6 MM 1.t s e
WEARDISC ..ottt s e ee e

* SCREW (M4 X L0 MIM) ..ttt see e e e ese s s eeee s
FLATWASHER ...t s et ees et eee et ee e eeeesees e ee e,
BEVEL INDICATOR

* HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 10 mm)
FRONT PANEL ..ot eeeeee e e et eeseeesees s esees e s eseeseeesees s eeeee s e sese

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

15




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

FIGURE H

16



RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key

Z
© o ~N o U~ wN R O

P~ e T N o
© 0O N DM WNPREPRO

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE H

Part Key
Number Description Qty. No.
A95001050060 FIXING SCREW (M5 X6 mMM) ......cccevvvvnnenn. 5 20
608221000 ROCKING ROD BASE .......ccooovvviiieeeeeeiine, 3 21
608210000 ROCKING ROD .....ccoiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiiieee e 1 22
A36030612157 SPRING WASHER (MB) .....cccovviiiiiiiieeennnne 6 23
A07003060156 HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6 X 15 mm) ......... 6 24
608225000 DRIVER SPRING (L) .vvvvviiieeiiiiiiiiiee e 1 25
608220000 RAISEBASE .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 26
608224000 DRIVER SPRING (R) ....evvvivieeiiiiiiiiiee e 1 27
608209000 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET ......ccvvvvieeiiiiee, 1 28
A36030508123 SPRING WASHER (M5) .....ccveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 2 29
A10003050083 SCREW (M5 X8 MM) ...uvviiiieeeiiiiiiireeeeenne 2 30
E07050613002 STRAINRELIEF ......cocoiiiiiiiiie e, 1 31
A01003060820 HEX HEAD SCREW (M6 X 82 mm) .............. 1 32
A42001080900 SPRING PIN (8 X90 MmM) ..ccoeevviiiiiireeeennee, 1 33
609212000 SPACER (9.5X69MM) ....ovvvveeiiiiiiieeeeeeene 1 34
A09001060150 HEX HEAD BOLT (M6 X 15 mMm)................. 4 35
A30003006003 HEX NUT (MB) ...evveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 3 36
A31703008000 LOCKNUT ...t 1 37
608212000 BEVEL LOCK PILLAR ....oovvieiiiiiiiiieee i, 1 38

Part
Number

608214000
608213000
608215000
A31503006000
A01003040130
609208000
608219000
A01003061000
608218000
A01003050100
608216000
608207000
609203000
609202000
A42001040100
A07003060150
A36030612157
A37130510060
A10003050180

*

*

*

*

Description

BEVEL LOCK SHAFT ..
BUSHING ..................
BEVEL LOCK SPRING
HEXWASHER HEAD N

UT (M) oo 3

HEX HEAD BOLT (M4 X 13 mm).......ccceeee.. 1

SPACER (9.5 X 84 mm)
INDICATOR SUPPORT

HEX HEAD BOLT (M6 X 100 mm) ................ 2
BEVEL STOPPER (14 X34 mMmM) .....ccccoureen. 1
HEX HEAD BOLT (M5 X 10 mm).....c..ccoveee. 1

BEVELCASE ..............

SPRINGPIN (4 X10mMm) ..cocovviiiiiiieeaniinnn, 2

HEX SOCKET SCREW
SPRING WASHER (M6)
STAR WASHER (MS5) ...
SCREW (M5 X 18 mm)

(M6 X 15mm) ......... 3

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15
FIGURE I

18




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE
SAW or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE |

Key Part
No Number Description Qty.
1 A46000080005 CRING et e e e et e e e e e e e e e et a e e e e et aaeeeaane 2
2 A35030818120 FLATWASHER ..ottt ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e nnees 1
3 609214000 REAR BUSHING .....iiiiiiiiee ittt e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e s nneees 1
4 A35030816121 FLATWASHER ...ttt et e et e et e e e e e 1
5 608208000 DRIVER ...ttt ettt et e e e et e e et e e e e e 1
6 A30003010000  * HEX NUT (ML X AT) .iieeiiitiiieeeeeiiiiieeeee e e s ettt e e s st e e e e st a e e e s e e e e e s annaeeeeaens 2
7 608206000 DRIVE BOLT (IMZ0) ... ttittee ettt et e ettt e e e e st e e e e e e 1
8 608222000 FRONT BUSHING ...ttt ettt e et e e e 1
9 608211000 SPRING .ttt e et e e e s as 1
10 608217000 SPRING COVER ....cooiiiitiiiiee ettt e e e et e e e e st e e e e e s stbnaeeeaeeane 1
11 608205000 MITER HAND WHEEL .....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
12 608204000 HAND WHEEL ...ooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e r e e e e et e e e e e e nneees 1
13 A35030410018 FLATWASHER ..ottt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e nnnes 1
14 A10003040106  * HEX SOCKET SCREW (M4 X 10 MIM) .eiiiitiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeeessiiieeeeeessnnsneeeeeessnnsnneeeeees 1
15 A31703006004 [0 101 1\ I 1Y) PRSP 1
16 A35030616150 FLATWASHER ..ottt et e ettt e e e e e 1
17 608203000 HANDLE (SHORT) ...ttt e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e s 1
18 608202000 * BOLT (MB X 52 IMIM) .ottt e e ettt e e e e s anbaeeeeeenannes 1
19 608201000 HANDLE CAP ..ottt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
S60800100 HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY
983000-290 OPERATOR'S MANUAL
983000-290R REPAIR SHEET
2-13-04

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

19




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15
FIGURE J

10

20




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NUMBER BTS15

The modelnumber will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model numberinall correspondence regarding your TABLE

SAW or when ordering repair parts.

Key Part
No. Number
1 608615000
2 608622000
3 A10003050256
4 608614000
5 608613000
6 A42001032200
7 608612000
8 608611000
9 608610000
10 608609000
11 608601000
12 608603000
13 608616000
14 608604000
15 A18003040060
16 608605000
17 A70003040060
18 608602000
19 608606000
20 A10003040100
21 A37130400000
22 608608000
23 608607000
24 A35030410018
25 A35036516010
26 A04053140150
608A05040

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE J

Description

REAR FENCE CAP ...ttt ee e et ee et se e,
FIXING SPRING
* SCREW (M5 X 25 IMIM) . veorveveeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeseeseesseeeeeseesseeseeseseseeseesseeseeseesseseeseseseenes
REAR CLAMP ...ttt ettt e et
COMPRESSION SPRING (17 X 45 MIM) ¢..eeveeeeveereeeeeeeeseeeee s eeeseseeeeeeeeeseesseese.
SPRING PIN (3.2 X 20 mm)
ROD
PIN (4 X 33.5 IMIM) oottt eee e ee e e eee e e e eee.
CLAMP PIN (6 X 33.5 mm)

FENCE CLAMP

* BUSHING (22 X 14.5 MM) v eeeeeee s seees s eeees s eseesee s erennes
CAM (22 X 22 TN ¢ttt eeeee e s s et eseee e seeseeeses e eeeseeseer s

* SET SCREW (M4 X 6 MM 11 eeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeseeeeeeseeseesseeseeseessseseeseeseenes
HANDLE

* SELF-TAPPING SCREW (M4 X 6 mm)
CAM BRACKET

* SCREW (M4 X L0 MIM) ..ttt se e esees s
STAR WASHER (M4)
PLASTICPAD ...t eeee e e e s eee e eseeseee et es et eseeseeese s eee e eeeeseeeseeses
FENCE INDICATOR .....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e eees e ee e e,
FLATWASHER ... veoe oo eeeeeeeeeeee e s eee e seeseeesees s eseeseeeseeseeseesseeseeseeeeeeseeeeeese
FLATWASHER ....ooc oot s et eee e es e e e eeees s se e,

* HEX SOCKET SCREW (/410 X 15 MM) c..voveveeee e eeeeseeeeeseeeeesseeseeseeeseesee
RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

21




